Advik Capital Limited

(Formerly known as Advik Industries Limited)
CIN: L65100DL1985PLC022505
Regd. Office: Advik House, Plot No.84. Khasra No. 143/84
Extended Lal Dora 100 Ft. Road, Kanjhawala, New Delhi-110081

E-mail:info@advikgroup.com | Tel: +91-11-25952595 Fax: +91-11-25952525 | Help Line: +91-9136311500





April 14, 2023

(Scrip Code: 539773)

Listing Compliance Department **BSE Limited**Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement)

Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance to Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 please find attached herewith Compliance Certificate for the quarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2023.

You are requested to take the information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

for Advik Capital Ltd

DEEPIKA MISHRA

Digitally signed by DEEPIKA MISHRA

Deepika Mishra Company Secretary

KUMAR G & Co.

Company Secretaries
80/37A, First Floor, Near Bhagat Singh Park
Malviya Nagar, New Delhi 110017
kumargpankaj@gmail.com | +91 11 4050 3037

CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

On the Basis of the information and certificate given by "Skyline Financial Services Private Limited" (RTA) under regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 relating to Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023, for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 entered into by, "Advik Capital Limited" (the Company) with BSE and based on the information provided by the Company, and after examination of the same, we hereby certify that:

- A) there are no requests received for share transfer during the period from April 1, 2022, to March 31, 2023.
- B) there are no requests received for the issue of duplicate and split certificates during the period from April 1, 2022, to March 31, 2023.

for KUMAR G & Co.

Company Secretaries

PANKAJ Digitally signed by PANKAJ GUPTA KUMAR GUPTA

GUPTA KUMAF Gupta P. K. Proprietor

Membership No.: ACS 14629

COP No. 7579 Date: April 14, 2023 UDIN: A014629E000103168 Place: New Delhi